marketing & sales policy and able to 
increase gross profit by 11.66% compared to 
last year but net profit decreased by 47.10% 
compared to last year due to increase of 
Financial Expenses and Income Tax 
Expenses. The company has posted a net 
profit before tax amounting to Taka 
6,74,81,582.00 (Six crore seventy four lac 
eighty one thousand five hundred and 
eighty two) only in the year ended 30 June 
2025 which has increased by around 44.02% 
compared to immediate preceding year’s net 
profit before tax amounting to Taka 
4,68,57,097.00 (Four crore sixty eight lac 
fifty seven  thousand and ninety seven) only. 

During this year, our company achieved 

substantial growth in our product portfolio by 

introducing 51 new designs tiles, comprising 

24 in wall tiles and 27 in floor categories tiles.

We have introduced Nano Crystal Polished Tiles 

in the brand of "PICASSO" in Y2024 and we

[...]

company Mr. Md. Al Amin, BO No. 
1201930074755499 proposed Ahmed Zaker & Co., 
Chartered Accountants to be auditors of the 
company and auditors also o�ered themselves for 
being appointed as Auditors of the company for 
the year 2025-2026 with a fee of Tk. 4,02,500/- 
(Four lac two thousand five hundred) only 
Including Tax & VAT.

Accordingly the Board of Directors in its meeting 
held on November 04, 2025 recommended to 
appoint BSEC’s panel auditors Ahmed Zaker & 
Co., Chartered Accountants as statutory auditors 
of the company for the year 2025-2026 with a fee

[...]

marketing & sales policy and able to 
increase gross profit by 11.66% compared to 
last year but net profit decreased by 47.10% 
compared to last year due to increase of 
Financial Expenses and Income Tax 
Expenses. The company has posted a net 
profit before tax amounting to Taka 
6,74,81,582.00 (Six crore seventy four lac 
eighty one thousand five hundred and 
eighty two) only in the year ended 30 June 
2025 which has increased by around 44.02% 
compared to immediate preceding year’s net 
profit before tax amounting to Taka 
4,68,57,097.00 (Four crore sixty eight lac 
fifty seven  thousand and ninety seven) only. 

During this year, our company achieved 

substantial growth in our product portfolio by 

introducing 51 new designs tiles, comprising 

24 in wall tiles and 27 in floor categories tiles.

We have introduced Nano Crystal Polished Tiles 

in the brand of "PICASSO" in Y2024 and we

[...]

company Mr. Md. Al Amin, BO No. 
1201930074755499 proposed Ahmed Zaker & Co., 
Chartered Accountants to be auditors of the 
company and auditors also o�ered themselves for 
being appointed as Auditors of the company for 
the year 2025-2026 with a fee of Tk. 4,02,500/- 
(Four lac two thousand five hundred) only 
Including Tax & VAT.

Accordingly the Board of Directors in its meeting 
held on November 04, 2025 recommended to 
appoint BSEC’s panel auditors Ahmed Zaker & 
Co., Chartered Accountants as statutory auditors 
of the company for the year 2025-2026 with a fee

[...]

6,74,81,582.00 (Six crore seventy four lac 
eighty one thousand five hundred and 
eighty two) only in the year ended 30 June 
2025 which has increased by around 44.02% 
compared to immediate preceding year’s net 
profit before tax amounting to Taka 
4,68,57,097.00 (Four crore sixty eight lac 
fifty seven  thousand and ninety seven) only. 

During this year, our company achieved 

substantial growth in our product portfolio by 

introducing 51 new designs tiles, comprising 

24 in wall tiles and 27 in floor categories tiles.

We have introduced Nano Crystal Polished Tiles 

in the brand of "PICASSO" in Y2024 and we

[...]

6,74,81,582.00 (Six crore seventy four lac 
eighty one thousand five hundred and 
eighty two) only in the year ended 30 June 
2025 which has increased by around 44.02% 
compared to immediate preceding year’s net 
profit before tax amounting to Taka 
4,68,57,097.00 (Four crore sixty eight lac 
fifty seven  thousand and ninety seven) only. 

During this year, our company achieved 

substantial growth in our product portfolio by 

introducing 51 new designs tiles, comprising 

24 in wall tiles and 27 in floor categories tiles.

We have introduced Nano Crystal Polished Tiles 

in the brand of "PICASSO" in Y2024 and we